

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 14127/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-09-2015 in RFA Nos. 375/2014, 380/2014, 381/2014, 2171/2014, 7848/2014, 8818/2014, 9064/2014 and 9562/2014 and 06-10-2015 in RFA No. 9154/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioners

VERSUS

AJAY PAL & ORS.

Respondents

(IA No.79169/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No. 79170/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No. 14322/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.79139/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.79140/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No. 14471/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.77785/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.77790/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No. 14775/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.79572/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.79573/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No. 20010/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.87916/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.87915/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 02-07-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioners

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

For Respondents

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petitions, as well as, on the applications for condonation of delay.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master